CH \$240.00 447599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JONES APPAREL (US) LLC		05/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JH APPAREL (US) LLC	
Street Address:	1411 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475994	QMACK
Registration Number:	4476004	"Q" "QMACK"
Serial Number:	85624656	QUINCEY MACK
Serial Number:	86435014	QUINCEY MACK
Registration Number:	1325987	RENA ROWAN
Registration Number:	4055612	ROBBI & NIKKI
Registration Number:	3979197	ROBBI & NIKKI
Registration Number:	3403712	ROBERT RODRIGUEZ
Serial Number:	86460961	RR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9172292522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-536-9643

Email: KScheider@jny.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Gentile
Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway

Address Line 2:15th Floor, Legal DepartmentAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0967

900323831

	JH APPAREL (US) LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl Scheider
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Scheider/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jones Apparel (US) LLC - Name Change 5-1-2015#page1.tif source=Jones Apparel (US) LLC - Name Change 5-1-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0968



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JONES APPAREL (US) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JONES APPAREL (US) LLC" TO "JH APPAREL (US) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

5488423 8100

150601143

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 2341394

DATE: 05-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0969

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 05/01/2015 FILED 02:57 PM 05/01/2015 SRV 150601143 - 5488423 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST:	The name of the limited liability company is Jones Apparel (US) LLC.
SECOND:	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company was filed on February 26, 2014.
THIRD:	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
	Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
	"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "JH Apparel (US) LLC"."
1st	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of, 2015.
	JONES APPAREL (US) LLC By: Jones Holdings LLC, its sole member By: Jones Parent LLC, its sole member Name: Peter Morrow

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0970

Title: CFO, Vice President and Secretary